

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

CASE NO. SC03-1528

Petitioner,

LT Case No. 4D02-1875

v.

ANTHONY FRIERSON,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Tallahassee, Florida
CELIA TERENZIO
BUREAU CHIEF, WEST PALM BEACH
Florida Bar No. 0656879
DANIEL P. HYNDMAN
Florida Bar No. 0814113
Assistant Attorney Generals
Florida Bar No.: 0814113
1515 North Flagler Drive
Suite 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 837-5000

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS - ii -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - iii -

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT - v -

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS. - 1 -

SUMMARY ARGUMENT - 1 -

ARGUMENT

Point I

THE TRIAL COURT AND THE FOURTH DISTRICT
INCORRECTLY CONCLUDED THAT THE TRAFFIC STOP
WAS WITHOUT A LAWFUL BASIS; DOCTOR WAS
MISAPPLIED BY THE LOWER COURTS. - 3 -

Point II

EVEN ASSUMING THE STOP OF THE RESPONDENT WAS
WITHOUT LEGAL BASIS, THE RESPONDENT WAS
PROPERLY ARRESTED ON THE OUTSTANDING WARRANT
AND IT WAS ERROR TO SUPPRESS THE FIREARM
DISCOVERED AS A RESULT OF A SEARCH INCIDENT
TO
THE ARREST; CONFLICT SHOULD BE RESOLVED IN
FAVOR OF FOUST - 6 -

CONCLUSION - 15 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 16 -

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - 16 -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited	Page Number
<u>Arizona v. Evans</u> , 514 U.S. 1 115 S. Ct. 1185 (1995)	8, 9
<u>Brown v. Illinois</u> , 422 U.S. 590 95 S. Ct. 2254 (1975)	10, 14
<u>Caufield v. Cantele</u> , 837 So. 2d 371 (Fla. 2002)	3
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 788 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001)	4
<u>Doctor v. State</u> , 596 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 1992)	3, 4, 5
<u>Frierson v. State</u> , 851 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Kimbrough v. State</u> , 539 So. 2d 619 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1989)	11
<u>Moody v. State</u> , 842 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 2003)	13, 14
<u>Schreiber v. Rowe</u> , 814 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 2002)	3
<u>Solino v. State</u> , 763 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	11
<u>State v. Diaz</u> , 850 So. 2d 435 (Fla. 2003)	12, 13
<u>State v. Foust</u> , 262 So. 2d 686 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)	6, 7, 15
<u>State v. Perkins</u> , 760 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 2000)	12
<u>State v. Riley</u> , 638 So. 2d 507 (Fla. 1994)	5, 6

<u>United States v. Green</u> , 111 F. 3d 515 (7 th Cir. 1997)	11
<u>United States v. Leon</u> , 468 U.S. 897 104 S. Ct. 3405 (1984)	8, 9
<u>Wigfall v. State</u> , 323 So. 2d 587 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	7
<u>Wong Sun v. United States</u> , 371 U.S. 471 83 S. Ct. 407 (1963)	10, 12

Florida Statutes Cited

Section 316.222(2), Florida Statutes	4
Section 316.234(1), Florida Statutes	5
Section 316.234(2), Florida Statutes	4
Section 316.610(1), Florida Statutes	5
